

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6423/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2009 in CRA No.70/2003, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

WILSON AGNEL FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA TR.PP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv. (SCLSC)
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. PAwan Kr, Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Kherra)
| |Court Master

|