

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6423/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2009 in CRA No.70/2003, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

WILSON AGNEL FERNANDES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA TR.PP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail,permission to file additional  
documents and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv. (SCLSC)  
Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Amardeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that according to  
his information the State Sentence Review Board of State of Goa has  
considered the petitioner's case for grant of remission and release  
from jail and taken a decision to remit the remainder of sentence and  
to set him free. He seeks a short adjournment to take instructions  
whether the petitioner has actually been set free.

Post again on 07.08.2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|